FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6.19.00

07-17-2000



101405240

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101316476 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year			
Name Norris Sales Company, Inc.	03 03 2000			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tion Pennsylvania			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Zajick Acquisition Corp.				
DBA/AKA/TA TA Norris Sales Company				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 1300 East Ridge Pike				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Plymouth Meeting	PA 19462			
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
7/18/2000 NTHAI1 00000075 2226254 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
L FC:482 25.00 0P				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS OR RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	518B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Re	presentative Name and	d Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(610) 265-0800		
Name	Denise A. Ciampit	ti, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	630 Freedom Busin	ess Center			
Address (line 2)	Suite 212				
Address (line 3)	King of Prussia,	PA 19406			
Address (line 4)					
rayes	nter the total number of p	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2		
		or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
		the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).		
Trade	mark Application Number	``	ration Number(s)		
	_	2226254			
	7 [1712229			
L					
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
Method of		osed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Ac		litional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for pa		Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement ar	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Denise A.	Ciampitti, Esq.	Denisel Campitte	6/14/00		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

01 FC:481

FORM PTO41618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2000



2111 MAR -9 PM 3: 19

OPR/FINANCE

101316476

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

	OF ITS THEM	·					
TO. The Com				RKS ONLY			
Submission		Patents and Trade		ase record the attac Conveyance Type		inal document	(s) or copy(ies).
× New	Турс		1 5	× Assignment	pe [License	
					l		
Resubn	nission <u>(N</u> nent ID #	on-Recordation)	-, L	Security Agree	ement		o Tunc Assignme
	tion of PTO E	rror	_ [Merger		Efi <u>Mont</u>	fective Date h Day Year
Reel		Frame #	_ ;	_			
, ,	i <u>ve Docume</u> r			Change of Nar	ne		
Reel #	<u> L</u>	Frame #		Other			
Conveying	Party		Ma	rk if additional names of	f conveyin	g parties attach	ed Execution Date
Name	Norric Sal	es Company, I	inc.				Month Day Yea 03 03 2000
Maine	NOTTES Sai	es company, 1	nc.				03 03 2000
Formerly							
Individu	ıal 🗍 Ge	eneral Partnershi	io 🗀 Li	mited Partnership	x c	orporation	Association
Other	•						!
Other	L						
	hip/State of I	ncorporation/Or	ganization	Pennsylv	vania		
		ncorporation/Or	<u> </u>			g parties attach	ed
x Citizens Receiving F	Party		M	Pennsylv		g parties attach	ed
x Citizens	Party	ncorporation/Or	M			g parties attach	ed
x Citizens Receiving F	Party Zajick		orp.			g parties attach	ed
× Citizens Receiving F Name	Zajick TA Nor	Acquisition C	orp.			g parties attach	ed
x Citizens Receiving F	Zajick TA Nor	Acquisition C	orp.			g parties attach	ed
× Citizens Receiving F Name	Zajick TA Nor	Acquisition C	orp.			g parties attach	ed
X Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea	Acquisition C	orp.			g parties attach	ed
× Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea	Acquisition Cris Sales Com	orp.	ark if additional names		g parties attach	
X Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea	Acquisition Cris Sales Comest Ridge Pike	orp.		of receivin	g parties attach	19462 Zip Code
× Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea	Acquisition Cris Sales Com	Corp.	ark if additional names	of receivin	If document to b	19462 Zip Code pe recorded is an
× Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea Plymout G	Acquisition Cris Sales Com st Ridge Pike h Meeting City eneral Partnersh	Corp.	PA State/Cour	of receivin	If document to bassignment and	19462 Zip Code te recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
× Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea Plymout G	Acquisition Cris Sales Com st Ridge Pike h Meeting City	Corp.	PA State/Cour	of receivin	If document to b assignment and not domiciled in appointment of	19462 Zip Code te recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
× Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea Plymout G	Acquisition Cris Sales Com st Ridge Pike h Meeting City eneral Partnersh	Corp.	PA State/Cour	of receivin	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s (Designation mu	19462 Zip Code be recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached. ust be a separate
Citizens Receiving F Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individuation Corporation Other	Zajick TA Nor 1300 Ea Plymout al G tion A	Acquisition Cris Sales Com st Ridge Pike h Meeting City eneral Partnersh	orp.	PA State/Cour	of receivin	If document to be assignment and not domiciled in appointment of representative s	19462 Zip Code be recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an a domestic hould be attached. ust be a separate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, 5.2.2231

REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0540

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for th	ne first Receiving Part	y only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	mber (610) 265-0	800
Name	Denise A. Ciampitti			1
Address (line 1)	630 Freedom Business	Center		
Address (line 2)	Suite 212			
Address (line 3)	King of Prussia, PA	19406		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conve	yance document	# 2
Trademark A	Application Number(s) o	r Registration Numbe	r(S) Mark if add	itional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> i	he Registration Number (DO NOT	ENTER BOTH numbers for	
Trac	demark Application Number(Registration Numb	er(s)
		222625	±	
		1712229)	
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties inv	olved. # 1	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 40.00	ı
Method o	of Payment: Enclo	sed X Deposit Acco	unt	
Deposit A	Account payment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the	account.)	
(Enter for p	D	eposit Account Number:	#	
	A	uthorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature			
To ti attac	he best of my knowledge and be ched copy is a true copy of the o cated herein.	lief, the foregoing information riginal document. Charges to	i is true and correct and deposit account are au	any thorized, as
		1211. O) • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	0/2/2
	F. Cianciulli of Person Signing	Signature	and the	Date Signed
Name	or reison signing	/		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Norris Sales Company, Inc. (the "Grantor") is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, tradenames and registrations listed on Schedule "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Zajick Acquisition Corp. d/b/a Norris Sales Company, identified as the "Purchaser" under that certain Asset Purchase Agreement ("Agreement") by and between the Grantor and the Purchaser of even date herewith, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor, its successors, transferees and assigns, does hereby transfer, assign and set over unto the Purchaser, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of its present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all proceeds thereof, and all goodwill associated therewith. Further, the Grantor hereby indemnifies and holds harmless, the Purchaser, its successors, transferees and assigns from and against any and all claims, demands, losses, actions, liabilities and judgments, including reasonable attorney's fees and costs, relating to or arising out of the Trademarks, before the closing of the transaction which is the subject of the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 3rd day of March, 2000.

NORRIS SALES COMPANY, INC.

Anthony F. Cianciulli, Sr., President

SCHEDULE "A" TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE
The Super E Store, (The Equipment Supermarket)	2,226,254	February 23, 1999
Norris Sales Company Incorporated (& Design)	1,712,229	September 1, 1992

 $F:\Clients\Zajick\A\ cquisition\Rider.wpd \\ 10894-2$

RECORDED: 03/09/2000